510-0000010 KJIC
Karanor neraJieii u cOOpOYHBIX eIMHHUIL

Catalogue of parts and assembly units

OCHOBAHUE
GROUND

101483199

BIOJIVIETEHD
BULLETIN

Quantity of sheets
Jluct
Sheet

KonuuectBo nmuctoB 12

Broajierenn
Bulletin

20-2011 BD

MOJESL TPAKTOPA | 510/510.1/512/512.2/520/522

TRACTOR MODELS

AHHOTAIIUSA:

KOppCKTI/IpOBKa KaTaJjiora ¢ yucToM HaJIMYMA B FH,Z[pOH&BGCHOﬁ CUCTEMCE CHIIO-

Boro perysstopa ¢ kponireiinoMm 8011-4614210-A u ero ynpasnenust 70-4616010-B.

Conep:xanue n3MeHeHUI:
CTp. 9. YKA3ATENb MPYMM, NOArPYMMN, CEOPOYHbLIX EOUHULL U AETANEN KATANOIA

Nmeercs
pynna | NMoarpynna Puc. Ne HanmeHoBaHue CTp.
46 f'mppoHaBecHas cucrtema
4605 82 MexaHn3m 3agHel HaBeckn (ANst TPaKTOPOB C CUMOBbIM 186
perynatopom u 6e3 cunoBoro perynatopa)
4605 83 HapyxHasi GnokupoBKa HUXKXHUX TAr (4N8 TPaKTopoB C 192
CUIMOBbLIM PErynaTopom u 6e3 CUIIoBOro perynsitopa)
4619 84 MexaHusm dmkcaumm 194
4607 85 YnpasneHune rmgpoysnamm 196
4607 86 Apmatypa kopnyca rugpoarperatoB 198
4607 87 M'mppoarperaTbl U rmapoapmaTypa 200
4608 88 Kopnyc rugpoarperatoB, ounbTp U NpMBOA rmapoHacoca 202
4608 89 Kopnyc rugpoarperatos, (ounbTp U NpMBOA rapoHacoca 204
L1100 90 M'mgpoumnnugp L 100x200 206
P80-3/4-222-3 't 91 'mapopacnpegenutens P80-3/4-222-3 't 208
H.036 92 3anopHoe yCTpONCTBO 212
JIomKHO OBITH
Npynna | Mogrpynna Puc. Ne HanmeHoBaHue Crp.
46 FmapoHaBecHas cuctema
4605 82 MexaHn3m 3agHel HaBecku (4nsi TPaKTOPOB C CUIO- 186
BbIM PErynsaTopomM v 6e3 cuioBoro perynaropa)
4605 83 HapyxHasi GnokupoBKa HUXKXHUX TAr (4Ns TPaKTopoB C 192
CUMNOBbLIM perynaTopom u 6e3 cunoBoro perynsiropa)
4619 84 MexaHu3m dukcaumm 194
4607 85 YnpasneHune rmgpoysnamm 196
4607 86 ApmaTtypa Kopnyca rugpoarperaTos 198
4607 87 'mppoarperaTbl U rMapoapmaTypa 200
4608 88 Kopnyc rmgpoarperatoB, hunbTp 1 NpuBoA ruapoHacoca | 202
4608 89 Kopnyc rmgpoarperatos, hunbTp U NpuBoA rmapoHacoca | 204
L1100 90 M'mgpoumnnugp L 100x200 206
P80-3/4-222-3 It 91 'mapopacnpegenutens P80-3/4-222-3 't 208
H.036 92 3anopHoe yCTPOUCTBO 212
4614 92a Perynarop ¢ KpOHLITENHOM 213a
4616 926 YnpaBneHue perynsatopom 213r




Broaierenn
Bulletin

20-2011 BD

2136, 2138, 213r, 2131.

101483199

,-\I:\:L u) / /,t'l
os GG Al

L::‘q

7

&E’

KonnuecTBo nmuctoB
Quantity of sheets

12

Jlucr
Sheet

Ctp. 213. Paznen 46 «['unponaBecHas cuctema» AOIMOJHUTH JucTamu 213a,

Puc.92a. Perynatop ¢ KpoHLITEAHOM

213a




101483199

Bulletin
KonnuecTBo nmuctoB
20'2011 |G Quantity of sheets 12

Jlucr
Sheet
Fpynna 46. 'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4614. PerynATop ¢ KPOHLWITENHOM

Ne puc.Ne no3s O603Ha4YeHue Kon-Bo HanmeHoBaHue
92a 80M-4614210-A 1 PerynaTtop ¢ kpoHwTenHom (1-68)

80-4614020 1 Perynsitop (1-35, 47-62, 64-69)
80-4614030 1 BUWHT runb3bl (54, 68)
80-4614040 1 BuHT 30noTHuKa (50, 51, 53, 55-61)
80-4614070 1 Mnynxep (22-26)
80-4614090 1 KnanaH 3anopHbiii (8-13)

1 |M10-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 arka

2 |100T OCT 37.001.115-75 12 Lan6a

3 ]011-016-30-2-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Konbuo

4  |KI 1/4".A12.019 1 [Mpobka

5 180-4614087 1 Mpobka

6 ]018-022-25-2-3 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 4 Konbuo

7 |80-4614011-01 1 Kopnyc

8 [80-4614091 1 Ceano

9 [7,938-100 NOCT 3722-81 1 LWapwuk

10 |80-4614093 1 Hanpasnsatowias

11 |80-4614094 1 KonbLo 3awmTHoe

12 1014-017-19-2-4TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 1 Konbuo

13 |80-4614092 1 MpyxuHa

14 |70-1405089 2 WTyuep

15 |017-022-30-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Konbuo

16 |P50-4614019-b 1 Kopnyc knanaHa

17 022-027-30-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 1 Konbuo

18 |A61-072 1 MpyxmHa

19 |14,288-60 OCT 3722-81 1 LWapwuk

20 |P50-4614018 1 Ceano

21 |KI 1/8". A12.019 4 [Mpobka

22 | 80-4614085 1 [Mpobka

23 |6,350-100 NOCT 3722-81 1 LWapwuk

24 |80-4614058 1 MpyxmHa

25 |80-4614065 1 LLlan6a

26 |80-4614064 1 MnyHxep

27 |80-4614086 1 MpyxunHa

28 |80-4614063 1 BuHT

29 |005-008-19-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 1 Konbuo

30 |80-4614037 1 3arnywika

31 |80-4614071 1 MaxoBn4ok

32 |B8TOCT 13940-86 1 Konbuo

33 |C36 I'OCT 13943-86 1 Konbuo

34 |P50-4614017 1 LLlan6a

35 |M10-6gx20.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 12 Bont

36 |P50-4614052 1 Lanba

37 |P50-4614080-A 1 Pobluar

38 |P50-41614048-b1 1 MydTa

39 |P50-4614049-b 1 dukcaTop

40 |P50-4614054 1 Py4ka

41 |P50-4614072 1 MpyxunHa

42 |5,556-60 TOCT 3722-81 2 Lapwuk

43 |2x12.019T'OCT 397-79 1 WnnunHT

44 | P50-4614051 1 Ocb

45 |P50-4614053 1 Lanba

2136




broanerenn
Bulletin
KomnuecTBo 1uCcTOB
20 - 2010 B3 Quantity of sheets 12
Jlucr
Sheet | 4
Fpynna 46. 'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4614. PerynATop ¢ KPOHLWITENHOM
Ne puc.Ne no3s O603Ha4YeHue Kon-Bo HanmeHoBaHue

92a 46 |P50-4614090 1 Pbiyar
47 |80-4614060 1 Kpbllwka nesasd
48 [80-4614014 1 MpyxuHa
49 |80-4614012 1 'mnb3a
50 | 80-4614041 1 BWHT 30n0THMKa
51 | 3,969-100 NOCT 3722-81 5 LWapwuk
52 | 80-4614027 1 Lan6a
53 | 80-4614043 1 BTynka
54 |056-060-25-2-2 TOCT 18829-73/9833-73 2 Konbuo
55 | A.4x20.65I TOCT 14229-93 1 Wrndr
56 | 80-4614044 1 Lan6a
57 | C15TOCT 13942-86 1 Konbuo
58 | C25TOCT 13941-86 2 Konbuo
59 | 80-4614046 1 BTynka
60 | 80-4614042 1 "arika 30Nn0THMKa
61 | 80-4614045 1 BTynka
62 | 80-4614013 1 30Mn0THUK
63 | 70-4614032-A 1 KpoHwTenH
65 | 80-4614024 1 "arika rmnb3bl
66 | C38'OCT 13941-86 1 Konbuo
67 | 80-4614022 1 BUWHT rvnb3bl
68 | P50-4614015-b-01 1 Kpbllwka npaeas

2138




101483199

BroJuierens os LIS A BIUS
Bulletin

KonnuecTBo nmuctoB
20' 2011 b9 Quantity of sheets 12

Jlucr
Sheet

(S, I

=
(#)]

/7

—
~J

—
(o]

M
=

VL

/7

R8>

21
25
26
27

15 33 15 16 15 33 32 31 30 29 16

36 16 38 33 37 29 36 15 35

Prnc.926. YnpaBneHue perynatopom

213r



101483199

Broaerens o BEL LSS
Bulletin
KonuvectBo nmuctoB
20_2011 53 %ua:tcity?)f shcez;)ts 12
Jlucr
Sheet IZI
Fpynna 46. 'mapocuctema
Moarpynna 4616. YnpaBneHue perynaTopom
Ne puc.Ne no3s O603HayeHue Kon-Bo HanmeHoBaHue
926 70-4616010-B 1 YnpasneHue perynstopom(1-43)
70-4616120-A 1 Tara (15,33,36,39)
70-4616130-b 1 Tara (15,33,34,36)
1 M8-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 1 Bont
2 C 8.01.019I'OCT 11371-78 1 LLlan6a
3 A61-072 1 MpyxnHa
4 M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 "anka
5 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 3 LLlan6a
6 M5-6H.6.019 TOCT 5927-70 4 "anka
7 70-4616031 1 CekTop 3ybyaTbii
8 BM5-6gx12.58.019 TOCT 117473-80 4 BuHT
9 P50-4616019 2 Bont
10 | BM4-6gx12.58.019 TOCT 117473-80 3 BuHT
11 | 70-4616037 1 MnacTtuHa
12 | 70-4616070 1 PykosTka
13 | M4-6H.6.019 TOCT 5927-70 3 "anka
14 | 4H OCT 37.001.115-75 3 LLlan6a
15 | M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 6 "anka
16 | 3,2x18.019 NOCT 397-79 7 WnavHT
17 | 4x25.019 'OCT 397-79 1 WnnunHT
18 | 80-4616065-03 1 Tara
19 | 530-4616052 2 Ocb
20 | C10.01.019T'OCT 6958-78 2 Lanba
21 | C8.01.019I'OCT 6958-78 3 Lanba
22 | 70-4616030-B 1 Cektop
23 | M6-6gx12.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 1 Bont
24 | C6.01.019IOCT 6958-78 1 Lanba
25 | 80-4616040 1 Pobluar
26 | M12-69x35.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont
27 | 120T OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Lanba
28 | P50-4616054 1 MnacTtuHa
29 | C15TOCT 13942-86 2 KonbLo
30 | P50-4616053 1 LnoHka
31 | 70-4616051 1 Banuk
32 | 70-8405114 1 Brynka
33 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Lanba
34 | 70-4616150 1 Tara
35 | P50-4616130-b 1 Pobluar
36 | 80-4616051 2 MonsyH
37 | 70-4616110 1 Pobluar
38 | M8-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 1 Bont
39 | 70-4616140 1 Tara
40 | 70-4616039 1 Lanba
41 | M10-6H.6.016 TOCT 5915-70 1 "anka
42 | 530-4616060-01 1 Banwvk ynpasneHus
43 | 70-4616150-B 1 KpoHLuTEenH

2130




101483199

Broserens os EICLARUS
Bulletin
KOJ’II/I‘{GCTBO JINCTOB
20_2011 53 Quantity of sheets 12
Jluct
Sheet
Annotation:

Updating the catalogue with account for availability of a draft control unit with
bracket 80I1-4614210-A and its control 70-4616010-B in the hydraulic lift linkage.

Content of changes:

Page. 9. INDEX OF GROUPS, SUBGROUPS, ASSEMBLY UNITS AND PARTS
OF THE CATALOGUE

The information available

Group Subgroup Fig. No Denomination Page
46 Hydraulic lift linkage
4605 82 Mechanism of rear lift linkage (for tractors with a draft 186
control unit and without a draft control unit)
4605 83 Outer interlock of lower links (for tractors with a draft 192
control unit and without a draft control unit)
4619 84 Retention mechanism 194
4607 85 Hydraulic units control 196
4607 86 Fittings of hydraulic units body 198
4607 87 Hydraulic units and hydraulic fittings 200
4608 88 Hydraulic units body, filter and hydraulic pump drive 202
4608 89 Hydraulic units body, filter and hydraulic pump drive 204
L1100 90 Hydraulic cylinder L| 100x200 206
P80-3/4-222-3 It 91 Hydraulic distributor P80-3/4-222-3 't 208
H.036 92 Locking device 212
Shall be replaced with
Group Subgroup Fig. No Denomination Page
46 Hydraulic lift linkage
4605 82 Mechanism of rear lift linkage (for tractors with a draft 186
control unit and without a draft control unit)
4605 83 Outer interlock of lower links (for tractors with a draft 192
control unit and without a draft control unit)
4619 84 Retention mechanism 194
4607 85 Hydraulic units control 196
4607 86 Fittings of hydraulic units body 198
4607 87 Hydraulic units and hydraulic fittings 200
4608 88 Hydraulic units body, filter and hydraulic pump drive 202
4608 89 Hydraulic units body, filter and hydraulic pump drive 204
Li100 90 Hydraulic cylinder L| 100x200 206
P80-3/4-222-3 T 91 Hydraulic distributor P80-3/4-222-3 't 208
H.036 92 Locking device 212
4614 92a Regulator with a bracket 213a
4616 926 Regulator control 213r




101483199

Brouietens &s BN MRS
Bulletin
_ KonnuecTtBo nmuctoB
20 2011 53 Quantity of sheets 12

Jlucr
Sheet

Page 213. Section 46 “Hydraulic lift linkage” shall be supplemented with
pages 213a, 213b, 213c, 213d, 213e.

Fig.92a. Regulator with bracket
213a



101483199

B1o/L1eTeHb o8 [TICL AFE
Bulletin
KomugectBo mctos
20_2011 53 %uanetcitygf shce(;)ts 12
Jlucr
Sheet IZI
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4614. Regulator with bracket
Fig. No I';z][n Designation Q-ty Denomination
92a 80M-4614210-A 1 Regulator with bracket (1-68)
80-4614020 1 Regulator (1-35, 47-62, 64-69)
80-4614030 1 Sleeve screw (54, 68)
80-4614040 1 Spool screw (50, 51, 53, 55-61)
80-4614070 1 Plunger (22-26)
80-4614090 1 Lock valve (8-13)
1 |M10-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70 2 Nut
2 |100OT OCT 37.001.115-75 12 | Washer
3 ]011-016-30-2-4 GOST 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
4 |KI 1/4".A12.019 1 Plug
5 |80-4614087 1 Plug
6 |018-022-25-2-3 GOST 18829-73/9833-7] 4 Ring
7 [80-4614011-01 1 Body
8 [80-4614091 1 Seat
9 [7,938-100 GOST 3722-81 1 Ball
10 |80-4614093 1 Guide bar
11 |80-4614094 1 Protection ring
12 |014-017-19-2-4 GOST 18829-73/9833-73 1 Ring
13 |80-4614092 1 Spring
14 |70-1405089 2 Hole fitting
15 |017-022-30-1-4 GOST 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
16 |P50-4614019-b 1 Valve body
17 |022-027-30-2-2 GOST 18829-73/9833-73 1 Ring
18 |A61-072 1 Spring
19 |14,288-60 GOST 3722-81 1 Ball
20 |P50-4614018 1 Seat
21 |KI 1/8". A12.019 4 Plug
22 |80-4614085 1 Plug
23 [6,350-100 GOST 3722-81 1 Ball
24 |80-4614058 1 Spring
25 [80-4614065 1 Washer
26 |80-4614064 1 Plunger
27 |80-4614086 1 Spring
28 [80-4614063 1 Screw
29 |005-008-19-1-4 GOST 18829-73/9833-73 1 Ring
30 [80-4614037 1 Blind plug
31 [80-4614071 1 Flywheel
32 |B8 GOST 13940-86 1 Ring
33 |[C36 GOST 13943-86 1 Ring
34 |P50-4614017 1 Washer
35 |M10-6gx20.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 12 Bolt
36 |P50-4614052 1 Washer
37 |P50-4614080-A 1 Lever
38 |[P50-41614048-b61 1 Clutch
39 |P50-4614049-b 1 Locking device
40 |P50-4614054 1 Handle
41 |P50-4614072 1 Spring
42 |5,556-60 GOST 3722-81 2 Ball
43 |2x12.019 GOST 397-79 1 Splint pin
44 | P50-4614051 1 Center pin
45 |P50-4614053 1 Washer

213b




101483199

BroaieTenn es [SIEH AIS
Bulletin
KOJ’IH‘IGCTBO JINCTOB
20-2011 53 Quantity of sheets 12
JIucr

Sheet

Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4614. Regulator with bracket

Fig. No I';(;T Designation Q-ty Denomination
92a 46 | P50-4614090 1 Lever
47 |80-4614060 1 Left cover
48 |80-4614014 1 Spring
49 |80-4614012 1 Sleeve
50 | 80-4614041 1 Spool screw
51 | 3,969-100 GOST 3722-81 5 Ball
52 | 80-4614027 1 Washer
53 | 80-4614043 1 Plug
54 ]056-060-25-2-2 GOST 18829-73/9833-73 2 Ring
55 | A.4x20.65I GOST 14229-93 1 Stud
56 | 80-4614044 1 Washer
57 | C15 GOST 13942-86 1 Ring
58 | C25 GOST 13941-86 2 Ring
59 | 80-4614046 1 Bushing
60 | 80-4614042 1 Spool nut
61 | 80-4614045 1 Bushing
62 | 80-4614013 1 Spool
63 | 70-4614032-A 1 Bracket
65 | 80-4614024 1 Sleeve nut
66 | C38 GOST 13941-86 1 Ring
67 | 80-4614022 1 Sleeve screw
68 | P50-4614015-6-01 1 Right cover

213c




101483199

Bulletin
KonnuecTBo nmuctoB
20'2011 |G Quantity of sheets 12

Jlucr
Sheet

(S, I

=
(#)]

/T

—
~J

—
(o]

M
=

VL

/7

RS >

21
25
26
27

15 33 15 16 15 33 32 31 30 29 16

36 16 38 33 37 29 36 15 35

Fig.92b. Regulator control
213d



101483199

Buoaeren 8s L ARYS
Bulletin
KonnuecTBo nmuctoB
20_2011 53 Quantity of sheets 12
Jlucr
Sheet
Group 46. Hydraulic system
Subgroup 4616. Regulator control
Fig. No I';zfm Designation Q-ty Denomination
926 70-4616010-B Regulator control (1-43)

70-4616120-A

Link (15,33,36,39)

70-4616130-6

Link (15,33,34,36)

1

1

1
1 M8-6gx35.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 1 Bolt
2 C 8.01.019 GOST 11371-78 1 Washer
3 A61-072 1 Spring
4 M6-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70 2 Nut
5 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 3 Washer
6 M5-6H.6.019 GOST 5927-70 4 Nut
7 70-4616031 1 Toothed quadrant
8 BM5-6gx12.58.019 GOST 117473-80 4 Screw
9 P50-4616019 2 Bolt
10 | BM4-6gx12.58.019 GOST 117473-80 3 Screw
11 | 70-4616037 1 Plate
12 | 70-4616070 1 Handle
13 | M4-6H.6.019 GOST 5927-70 3 Nut
14 | 4H OCT 37.001.115-75 3 Washer
15 | M8-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70 6 Nut
16 | 3,2x18.019 GOST 397-79 7 Splint pin
17 | 4x25.019 GOST 397-79 1 Splint pin
18 | 80-4616065-03 1 Link
19 | 530-4616052 2 Center pin
20 | C10.01.019 GOST 6958-78 2 Washer
21 | C8.01.019 GOST 6958-78 3 Washer
22 | 70-4616030-B 1 Sector
23 | M6-69x12.88.35.019 GOST 7798-70 1 Bolt
24 | C6.01.019 GOST 6958-78 1 Washer
25 | 80-4616040 1 Lever
26 | M12-69x35.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 2 Bolt
27 | 120T OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
28 | P50-4616054 1 Plate
29 | C15 GOST 13942-86 2 Ring
30 | P50-4616053 1 Dowel
31 | 70-4616051 1 Shaft
32 | 70-8405114 1 Bushing
33 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
34 | 70-4616150 1 Link
35 | P50-4616130-b 1 Lever
36 | 80-4616051 2 Sliding block
37 | 70-4616110 1 Lever
38 | M8-69x25.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 1 Bolt
39 | 70-4616140 1 Link
40 | 70-4616039 1 Washer
41 | M10-6H.6.016 GOST 5915-70 1 Nut
42 | 530-4616060-01 1 Control shaft
43 | 70-4616150-B 1 Bracket

213e




	БЮЛЛЕТЕНЬ

